300mA RF ULDO REGULATOR                                                                             AP2210
                Data Sheet
General Description
The AP2210 is a 300mA ULDO regulator which pro-
vides very low noise, ultra low dropout voltage
(typically 250mV at 300mA), very low standby current
(1µA maximum) and excellent power supply ripple
rejection (PSRR 75dB at 100Hz) in battery powered

TR: Tape and Reel
2.5: Fixed Output 2.5V
Ordering Information
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeLead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-23-3 -40 to 125oC
AP2210N-2.5TRE1 AP2210N-2.5TRG1 EH2 GH2 Tape & Reel
AP2210N-4.0TRG1 GC7 Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 125oC
AP2210K-2.5TRE1 AP2210K-2.5TRG1 E5C G5C Tape & Reel
AP2210K-2.8TRE1 AP2210K-2.8TRG1 E5F G5F Tape & Reel
AP2210K-3.0TRE1 AP2210K-3.0TRG1 E5H G5H Tape & Reel
AP2210K-3.3TRE1 AP2210K-3.3TRG1 E5K G5K Tape & Reel
AP2210K-3.6TRG1 G5I Tape & Reel
AP2210K-4.0TRG1 G5J Tape & Reel
AP2210K-5.0TRG1 G5L Tape & Reel
3.0: Fixed Output 3.0V
3.3: Fixed Output 3.3V
2.8: Fixed Output 2.8V
K: SOT-23-5
N: SOT-23-3
3.6: Fixed Output 3.6V
4.0: Fixed Output 4.0V
5.0: Fixed Output 5.0V
ADJ: Adjustable Output
AP2210K-ADJTRG1 GAx Tape & Reel
x/xx:Date code
AP2210K-ADJTRE1 EAx
2015.12.11 3
AP2210N-2.8TRE1 AP2210N-2.8TRG1 V5xx V5xx Tape & Reel
AP2210N-3.0TRE1 AP2210N-3.0TRG1 V2xx V2xx Tape & Reel
AP2210N-3.3TRE1 AP2210N-3.3TRG1 V1xx V1xx Tape & Reel
AP2210N-3.6TRG1 V4xx Tape & Reel
AP2210N-5.0TRG1 V3xx Tape & Reel
300mA RF ULDO REGULATOR                                                                             AP2210
                Data Sheet
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Supply Input Voltage VIN 15 V
Enable Input Voltage VEN 15 V
Power Dissipation PD Internally Limited (Thermal Protection)  W
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) TLEAD 260  oC
Junction Temperature TJ 150  oC
Storage Temperature TSTG -65 to 150  oC
ESD (Machine Model) ESD 300  V
Thermal Resistance (No Heatsink) θJA
SOT-23-3 200
 oC/W
SOT-23-5 200
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated
under "Recommended Operating Conditions" is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Maximum Ratings" for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
 Parameter  Symbol  Min  Max  Unit
Supply Input Voltage VIN 2.5 13.2   V
Enable Input Voltage VEN 0 13.2   V
Operating Junction Temperature TJ -40 125    oC
Recommended Operating Conditions
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
2015.12.11 4
300mA RF ULDO REGULATOR                                                                             AP2210
                Data Sheet
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage Accuracy ∆VOUT/VOUT
Variation from specified
VOUT
-1 1 %
-2 2
Output Voltage
Temperature Coefficient